



## The Connoisseur Hamper

### Allergy Advice

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Also, not suitable for customers with an allergy to nuts due to manufacturing methods.

### Ingredients

#### Mullygrubber Semillon Chardonnay (Australia) 75cl

#### Mullygrubber Shiraz Cabernet (Australia) 75cl

#### Award Winning Plum Pudding With Port & Brandy 200g

Vine Fruits (38%) in variable proportions (Sultanas, Currants, Raisins) Apple Mix (Bramley Apple (60%), Water, Sugar, Starch, Preservatives E202, E223, Acidity Regulator E330), Sugar, Mixed Peel (6%), (Orange (80%), Lemon (20%), Glucose Syrup and Sugar, Preservatives: E202, E220, Acidity Regulator E330), **EGGS**, Plums (5.8%), Plain White **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetarian Suet (Palm and Sunflower Oil (85%) **WHEAT** Flour (15%), Breadcrumbs (**WHEAT** Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Vinegar, Vegetable Oil, **SOYA** Flour, Emulsifier: E472e, Preservative Calcium Propionate, Flour Treatment Agent Ascorbic Acid), Brandy (2%), Beer (2%), Port (2%), Spices, Salt

#### Grandma Wild's Mince Pies 4's

Mincemeat (70%), (Sugar, Mixed Fruits, (Apple Puree, Sultanas, Currants, Raisins, Sunflower Oil, Glucose Syrup, (Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt), Non-hydrogenated Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Brandy, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice (Coriander Seeds, Cassia, Ginger, Caraway Seeds), Acetic Acid, Colour: Natural Caramel; **MALT** Extract, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil, Salt), Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin-Vitamin B3, Thiamine-Vitamin B1), Vegetable Oils (Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil and Palm Kernel Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavourings), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup

### **Original Cake Company Rich Iced Fruit Cake 400g**

Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), **WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Marzipan (Sugar, **ALMONDS**, Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420), Preservative (E202), Thickener E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)), Sugar Paste Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant, Glycerine, Emulsifier: E471, Stabiliser E466, Preservative, E202, Colour E171, Flavouring) **EGG**, Margarine (Palm and Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt Emulsifier (E475), Colours (E100, E160b), Flavouring, Glucose Syrup, Water, Black Treacle, Royal Icing (Sugar Water, **EGG** White, **WHEAT** Starch, **EGG** Albumen, Sugar, Modified Starch, Dextrose, Acidity Regulator: Cream of Tartar (E336), Calcium Lactate (E327) < Lactic Acid, Guar Gum, Tartaric Acid (E334), Lemon Juice, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate E202), Baking Powder (E500), Salt

### **Taste Chocolate Dipped Shortbread 150g**

Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E475, Flavouring, Colours, Annatto, Curcumin), Sugar, Dark Chocolate (15%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate

### **Buiteman Baked With Love Gouda & Chive Biscuits 75g**

**WHEAT** Flour (Gluten), Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Acidity Regulator: E330, Flavouring, Vitamins A and D), Gouda Cheese (**MILK**) (19%) (Contains Colour: E160b, Preservative: E251), Whole **EGG**, Onion, Modified Potato Starch, Yeast, Dried **MILK**, Chive 2%, Salt, Sugar, Emulsifier: E471, Potato Starch, Spices, Yeast Extract, Colour: E160c

### **Mr. Filbert's Olive Snack with Chilli & Black Pepper 65g**

Green Olives (93%), Salt, Lemon Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Chilli and Black Pepper

### **Bianca Chilli Truffles 175g**

Sugar, Vegetable Fats (**COCONUT**, Palm Kernel, Palm), Skimmed Cocoa Powder (18.5%), Whey Powder, Chilli (0.5%), Emulsifiers: **SOYA** Lecithin, Sorbitan Tristearate, Flavour: Natural Vanilla Flavour,

### **The Pickled Village Strawberry Jam 90g**

Strawberries, (41%), Gelling Agent: Pectin; Citric Acid

### **The Pickled Village Boozy Dark Breakfast Marmalade 114g**

Sugar, Lemons (15%), Oranges (15%), Molasses (3%), Whisky (1.7%), Gelling Agent: Pectin

### **Whitakers Chocolate Strawberry Cremes 150g**

Fondant 64% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Strawberry Flavour, Colour, Beetroot Extract, Invertase, Plain Chocolate (36%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin)

Plain Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% minimum

### **Radfords Chocolate & Caramel Fudge Bag 113g**

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed **MILK**, Vegetable Oil, Chocolate (4%) (with Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), Clotted Cream (2%), Butter

**Teoni's Cranberry Oat Crumble Biscuits 200g**

Oats (42%), Margarine (Vegetable Oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifier E471, Natural Vegetable Colours - Annatto/Curcumin, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Cranberries (10%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil)

**Yorkshire Perfection Sweet Popcorn 40g**

Popped Corn Kernels (65%), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar (17%)

**Taste Red Onion & Cheddar Biscuits 50g**

Wholemeal Flour (**WHEAT**), Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (12%) (Butterfat (**MILK**), Water, Salt), Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Mature Cheddar Cheese (12%) (**MILK**, Salt), Oatmeal, Glucose, Red Kibbled Onion Flakes (2%), Roasted Red Onion Powder (2%) (Red Onion Powder), Anticaking Agent (E470a), Pasteurised **EGGS**, Raising Agents (Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, **WHEAT**, Flour).

**Eternal Grocer Chocolate Coated Nuts & Raisins 175g**

**MILK**Chocolate (52%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, **WHEY** Powder, Lactose, Butter Oil, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Flavouring), **PEANUTS** (24%), Raisins (23%) (Raisins, Palm Oil), Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac, **MILK** Chocolate, Cocoa Solids 25% Minimum, **MILK** Solids 14% Minimum

**Alcohol Information**

Volume ABV: 12.5%

Serving size: 125ml

UK Units per serving: 1.3

**Suitable for vegetarians.**